

SLP(C)No. 3113 OF 2004
ITEM No.33

Court No. 3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3113/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2003 in CRP 845/94
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P. RAJAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.A. GEORGE

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioners are prepared to pay a reasonable compensation to the respondent-tenant for vacating the premises in order to save another round of litigation.

Issue notice to the sole respondent-tenant.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER