

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3113/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2003 in CRP No. 845/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P. RAJAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.A. GEORGE

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 11/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

Ms.Deepa S. Monappan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.TLV Iyer,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Abhay Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Gopal Krishnan,Adv.

Mr.Rahul Kumar,Adv.

Mr.SN Jha,Adv.

Mr.Jay Kishor Singh,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere with the order under challenge.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master